biamp.

DATA SHEET DEVIO SCX 400 CONFERENCE ROOM HUB



Devio SCX[™] 400 is a conference room hub compatible with Biamp's network audio and control devices. It also features USB audio and HID synchronization that allow it to act as a conference audio peripheral when connected with Biamp Modena devices, or Unified Communications systems. The unit includes a SIP VoIP interface via Gigabit Ethernet connection, which supports one line and two call appearances. Devio SCX features enough onboard acoustic echo cancellation and processing to handle up to 4 of Biamp's Parlé[™] Microphones.

Devio SCX 400 features Biamp Launch, an automated discovery and tuning system that allows the conferencing hub to detect and configure attached Biamp devices. Biamp Launch also provides a full acoustic and performance report indicating the results of the automatic process upon completion.

All aspects of the SCX 400 can be controlled using a web interface hosted on the device, and via SageVue, Biamp's management and monitoring platform.

FEATURES

- (5) 1-Gigabit Ethernet Ports (4 PoE+ powered)
- 1x1 channels of USB audio
- SIP VoIP interface via Gigabit Ethernet connection
- Biamp Launch for one touch, automatic device discovery and tuning

ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION

- Onboard configuration web page
- Surface mountable with included bracket
- CE marked, UL listed, and RoHS compliant
- Covered by Biamp Systems' 5-year warranty

The conferencing hub shall be designed to connect Unified Communications systems with in-room audio. The conferencing hub shall utilize an Ethernet network via an RJ-45 connector for software configuration and control. The configuration of the conferencing hub shall be configurable via an on board web page and SageVue monitoring and management software including but not limited to: VoIP configuration and Biamp Launch settings as well as control, monitoring, and diagnostic tools. The conferencing hub shall connect to Biamp network audio and control peripherals via RJ-45 connectors. The conferencing hub provide PoE+ power to attached peripherals.

The conferencing hub shall connect to Unified Communications host devices, or Windows® or Mac OS X computers via a Universal Serial Bus (USB) connection using a standard USB type B connector.

The conferencing hub shall support Biamp Launch an automated audio setup process that detects connect devices, configures them and optimizes audio output levels after physical installation is complete. The automated process shall produce a report upon completion.

The conferencing hub shall support one SIP VoIP telephony line via an RJ-45 interface, with two call appearances. The conferencing hub shall be CE marked, UL listed, and compliant with the RoHS directive. Warranty shall be five years. The conferencing hub shall be the Devio SCX 400.

Biamp and Devio are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Biamp Systems, LLC in the United States and other countries. Other product names referenced may be trademarks or registered marks of their respective owners and Biamp Systems is not affiliated with or sponsored by these companies.

DEVIO SCX 400 SPECIFICATIONS

Overall Dimensions:		Environment:	
Height:	1.47 inches (37.3 mm)	Ambient Operating	
Width:	8.11 inches (206 mm)	Temperature Range:	32-104° F (0-40° C)
Depth:	8.11 inches (206 mm)	Humidity:	0-98%, non-condensing
Weight:	1.9 lbs (0.86kg)	Altitude:	0-6,600 feet (0-2000 Meters) MSL
Sampling Rate:	48kHz	Compliance:	
Power Consumption: 100-240VAC 50/60Hz:	< 150W		FCC Part 15B (USA) Canada ICES-003 (A) / NMB-003 (A) CE marked (Europe)
USB:			UL und C-UL listed (USA and Canada)
Bit Depth:	16-bit / 24-bit		RCM (Australia)
Number of Channels:	up to 2x2		RoHS Directive (Europe)
Sample Rate:	48kHz		

DEVIO SCX 400 BACK PANEL



DEVICES SUPPORTED IN BIAMP LAUNCH

- Parlé Microphones
- AMP-450 Amplifiers
- Tesira EX-UBT

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

C5E-10-P, C5E-25-P - 10ft and 25ft pre-terminated plenum rated Cat 5e cables

RMX 100 - Universal Rack Shelf

Plenum Box 12x12 - Chicago compliant plenum box

PEX - 50 ft (15m) power extension cable

- Tesira HD-1
- TesiraCONNECT TC-5